RESOLUTION

- WHEREAS, the City of Crossville is eligible for funds under the State Industrial Access Road program administered by the Department of Transportation; and
- WHEREAS, the City of Crossville is interested in procuring new industry and jobs for the area; and
- WHEREAS, a distribution facility has expressed a desire to expand its operations within the City of Crossville; and
- WHEREAS, the expansion of this facility will add approximately 65 new jobs in this area within 30 days of completion; and
- WHEREAS, this company plans a minimum investment of \$6,500,000 in new construction and \$2,500,000 in warehouse equipment; and
- WHEREAS, the company estimates that this expansion will generate approximately 100 trucks per day to the new facility;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF CROSSVILLE, TENNESSEE that:

1. The Mayor be authorized and directed to:

day of

ADOPTED this

- a. Execute and submit an application for funds to the Department of Transportation under the State Industrial Access Program for improvements to Cox Avenue with the City agreeing to share 50% of the costs for procuring all necessary right-of-ways; and
- b. Enter into the necessary agreements with the Department of Transportation to proceed with such funding, if approved.

ADOPTED this day of	, 2013.	
	Mayor	
Councilman		Councilman
Councilman		Councilman
ATTEST:		
City Clerk		

RESOLUTION

- WHEREAS, the City of Crossville is eligible for funds under the State Industrial Access Road program administered by the Department of Transportation; and
- WHEREAS, the City of Crossville is interested in procuring new industry and jobs for the area; and
- WHEREAS, a distribution facility has expressed a desire to expand its operations within the City of Crossville; and
- WHEREAS, the expansion of this facility will add approximately 65 new jobs in this area within 30 days of completion; and
- WHEREAS, this company plans a minimum investment of \$6,500,000 in new construction and \$2,500,000 in warehouse equipment; and
- WHEREAS, the company estimates that this expansion will generate approximately 100 trucks per day to the new facility;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF CROSSVILLE, TENNESSEE that:

1. The Mayor be authorized and directed to:

- a. Execute and submit an application for funds to the Department of Transportation under the State Industrial Access Program for improvements to Cox Avenue with the City agreeing to procure all necessary right-of-ways; and
- b. Enter into the necessary agreements with the Department of Transportation to proceed with such funding, if approved.

ADOPTED this day of	, 2013.	
	Mayor	
Councilman		Councilman
Councilman		Councilman
ATTEST:		
City Clerk		